## APPENDIX A BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

## **COMMUNITY & ENVIRONMENT**

**HEAD OF SERVICE:** 

**SERVICE - WASTE SERVICES** 

**JOHN-PAUL LOVIE** 

## **REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2018-19**

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE		RECOMMENDED CHARGE f		INCREASE
Rubble Permits	To limit the disposal of inert waste at the site	May-12	5 (		12	50	150.0
Van and Trailer Permits Annual	To limit the number of visits that can be made by a vehicle with a trailer or a van	May-12	6	)	12	50	
Van and Trailer Permits One Off	For residents who may have hired a van or borrowed a van off a friend/relative. This charge is the one that is easiest to abuse by for those removing waste for hire and reward.	May-12	Between 5 and 0 15 average is £10 per trip	)	12	50	
Replacement Blue Bin	To provide residents with a replacement blue bin	New	0 (	)	15	0	N/A
Replacement Grey Bin	To provide residents with a replacement grey bin	Apr-16	15	)	15	0	0.0
Replacement Green bins	To provide residents with a replacement green bin	Apr-16	30	)	30	0	0.0
New bins	To provide residents of new build properties with new bins	Apr-10	30	)	30	0	0.0
Bulky Matters Collection	Collection of bulky waste from domestic properties	Sep-10	18	)	19	50	8.5
	Additional bulky items	Sep-10	6 (	)	6	50	8.5
Green Waste Collection	To collect garden waste from domestic properties	Jun-16	30 (	)	35	0	16.3
	Additional green bins	Jun-16	25 (	)	30	0	16.3
Veolia Special collection	To remove excess bags from domestic properties charge is per 30 bags	Apr-10	30	)	30	0	0.0

# **SERVICE - TRANSPORTATION - CONTINUED**

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE £	RECOMMENDED CHARGE £	INCREASE %
SUPERVISION	Costnoth evensings, supervision for				
SUPERVISION	Footpath crossings: supervision fee -  (a) Domestic	1.4.17	148.00 *	154.00 *	4.05
	(b) Industrial	1.4.17	194.00 *	202.00 *	4.12
	Supervision and Administration of highway openings for sewer	1.4.17	134.00	202.00	7.12
	connection	1.4.17	148.00 *	154.00 *	4.05
SECTION 278	Technical approval of section 278 Development (Minimum)	1.4.17	1,700.00	1,770.00	4.12
SECTION 38	Technical approval of section 38 Development (Minimum)	1.4.17	1,700.00	1,770.00	4.12
DRAINAGE	Service charges for sewers		1,7 00.00	.,	
	(a) Building over Agreement	1.4.17	872.00 *	906.00 *	3.90
	(b) Building over Consent	1.4.17	142.00 *	148.00 *	4.23
INFORMATION	Highways information by post	1.4.17	95.00	99.00	4.21
	Construction of Estate Roads (98 spec)	1.4.17	63.00	65.00	3.17
	Providing Accident Claim inspection data to utilities (per claim)	1.4.17	480.00	499.00	3.96
<u>SERVICE</u>	Temporary Signing to private development	1.4.17	229.00	238.00	3.93
	-additional cost per each sign requested	1.4.17	95.00	99.00	4.21
<u>DEPOSITS</u>	Deposits for temporary crossing	1.4.17	97.00 *	101.00 *	4.12
(a) SCRAPPED	Kerbs (each)		Best Market Price	Best Market Price	
<u>MATERIALS</u>	Seat laggings - scrapped (each)		Best Market Price	Best Market Price	
	Cold planed material (per tonne)		Best Market Price	Best Market Price	
(b) MISC. SALES	Filled sandbags (each)	1.4.16	4.00	4.00	0.00
	Call out charges for highway and Drainage matters				
(c) EMERGENCY OUT OF HOURS	Minimum charge (for 2 hours)	1.4.17	189.00	196.00	3.70
CALL OUT SERVICE	Additional hourly rate (after 2 hours)	1.4.17	95.00	99.00	4.21
(d) ADMINISTRATION	Processing of Vehicle Crossing Applications (£20 to Planning)	1.4.17	68.00	71.00	4.41
	Domestic crossings supervision fee	1.4.17	148.00	154.00	4.05
<u>TRAMWAY</u>	Tramway permit - minor applications	1.4.17	61.00	63.00	3.28
	Tramway permit - substantial applications	1.4.17	148.00	154.00	4.05

### **NOTES**

1. IF WORK IS REQUESTED TO BE UNDERTAKEN OUTSIDE NORMAL WORKING HOURS A FURTHER 20% WILL BE ADDED TO THE CHARGE.

CHARGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO A DISCOUNT FOR SUBSTANTIAL HIRES AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION.

3. DAMAGED OR LOST EQUIPMENT TO BE CHARGES AT REPLACEMENT COST.

4. MINIMUM CHARGE FOR ANY LOAN TO BE £10 PLUS VAT WHERE APPROPRIATE.

EQUIPMENT FOR HIRE/SALE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY.

#### NB ALL CHARGES CAN BE ALTERED AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION